

## Aastha International Public School

Kabrel Road, VPO Dobhi, Hisar

Website: www.aips.edu.in E-Mail: aipsdobhi@gmail.com Phone: 9468193000, 9563593000



## Fee Structure for New Student's:-

**Session 2024-25** 

Class	Registration	Admission	Annual	Tuition fee	Installments					Total	
	Charge	Fee	Charge	Monthly	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Total		
Play Group	200	0	2500	1300	6600	3900	3900	3900	₹	18,300.00	
KG-I & KG-II	200	2500	2500	1400	9400	4200	4200	4200	₹	22,000.00	
1st & 2nd	200	2500	2500	1500	9700	4500	4500	4500	₹	23,200.00	
3rd & 4th	200	2500	2500	1600	10000	4800	4800	4800	₹	24,400.00	
5th & 6th	200	2500	3000	1900	11400	5700	5700	5700	₹	28,500.00	
7th & 8th	200	2500	3000	2000	11700	6000	6000	6000	₹	29,700.00	
9th & 10th	200	2500	3000	2100	12000	6300	6300	6300	₹	30,900.00	
11th & 12th	200	2500	3000	2500	13200	7500	7500	7500	₹	35,700.00	

## Fee Structure for Old Day Boarding Student's:-

**Session 2024-25** 

Class	Annual Charge	Tuition fee		Installments					Total	
		Monthly		1st	2nd	3rd	4th		10141	
KG-I & KG-II	2500	1400		6700	4200	4200	4200	₹	19,300.00	
1st & 2nd	2500	1500		7000	4500	4500	4500	₹	20,500.00	
3rd & 4th	2500	1600		7300	4800	4800	4800	₹	21,700.00	
5th & 6th	3000	1900		8700	5700	5700	5700	₹	25,800.00	
7th & 8th	3000	2000		9000	6000	6000	6000	₹	27,000.00	
9th & 10th	3000	2100		9300	6300	6300	6300	₹	28,200.00	
11th & 12th	3000	2500		10500	7500	7500	7500	₹	33,000.00	

## NOTE:

- 1.Once the student given admission, the first installments must be paid within 10 days, after the deposit of fee seat will be confirmed otherwise seat will be given to other student.
- 2. The 2nd ,3rd & 4th installment will be paid before 15th of July, October and January respectively.
- 3.In case of withdrawal any time after the commencement of the academic year, the fees for full year will be charged as the seat will not be given to other student.
- 4.Once the fee is deposited.it is not refundable and transferable in any case.
- 5.CBSE Board Registration Fee for class 9th and 10th extra as per CBSE guidelines.
- 6. Transport Charge: Dobhi 400, Kharia 500, Dobhi Dhani 500, Sundawas 600, Siswala 600, Siswala 700, Kabrel 500, Purana Kharia 600, Salemgarh 600 Telanwali 600, Bandaheri 600, Kirtan 600, Bagla 600, Gurshal 800, Ladwi 800, Chaudhariwali 700.